698 664 302

8. Acquisition du dossier de Demande de Cotation
Le dossier peut être retiré à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics (SIGAM)

dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de Vingt-cinq mille
(25 000) francs CFA, payable au Guichet de la Recette Municipale de GUIDER.

9. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06)
copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés

[...]

Management of Publie Contracts after Publication of the notice of consultation. Contact: 698 664
302

8. Acquisition of the quotation request folder
The folder can be removed to the Partîcularofthe Mayor of the GUIDER Council Secrétariat upon publication
of this notice, against payment of an amount of non-refundable of twenty five thousand (25 000) CFA
francs , payable at the counter of the recipe municipal of GUIDER.

9. Discount offers

Each bid drafted in french or English in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six (06) copies
marked as such, must be sent to the Internai Structure for the Administrative Management of Public